including re-registration will not exceed three years, under any circumstances. 

c. No new materials will be sent to them. 

If you wish to re-register for the third year you MUST: 

1. Apply in June of the second year of your enrolment. (i.e. June 2027) 

2. Pay a fee of Rs. 2860/- (Two thousand eight hundred and sixty only). You will have to send 

a DD for Rs.2860/- drawn in favour of The Registrar, The EFL University, 

Hyderabad 500 007 along with your application for re-registration.   If you are eligible 

for a fee concession (SC/ST/PH/VH), please call up our office (040-2768-9597) to find